502237579 02/21/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomson Financial Inc.	04/27/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thomcorp Holdings Inc.
Street Address:	195 BROADWAY
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10007

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13746727

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128067833

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2128065400

Email: dguido@stroock.com

Correspondent Name: Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP

Address Line 1: 180 Maiden Lane

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10038

Total Attachments: 3

source=CERTIFICATE_OF_AMENDMENT_CERTIFICATE_OF_INCORPORATION#page1.tif source=CERTIFICATE_OF_AMENDMENT_CERTIFICATE_OF_INCORPORATION#page2.tif source=CERTIFICATE_OF_AMENDMENT_CERTIFICATE_OF_INCORPORATION#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 029845 FRAME: 0792 ICH \$40.00 137467

STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on February 8, 2011.

(M H 20

Daniel E. Shapiro First Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 06/07

CSC 45

New York State
Department of State
Division of Corporations, State Records
and Uniform Commercial Code

**I State Street
Albany, NY 12231
www.dos.state.ny.us

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

Thomson Financial Inc

(Insert Name of Domestic Corporation) Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law FIRST: The name of the corporation is: Thomson Financial Inc. If the name of the corporation has been changed, the name under which it was formed is: MTI (New York) Inc. SECOND: The date of filing of the certificate of incorporation with the Department of State is: December 9, 1993 THIRD: The amendment effected by this certificate of amendment is as follows: (Set forth each amendment in a separate paragraph providing the subject matter and full text of each amended paragraph, For example, an amendment changing the name of the corporation would read as follows: Paragraph First of the Certificate of Incorporation relating to the corporation name is hereby amended to read as follows: First: The name of the corporation it ... (new name) ...) of the Certificate of Incorporation relating to the name of the Paragraph. Corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows: The name of the Corporation is Thomcorp Holdings Inc

DOS-1554 (10/03)

PATENT REEL: 029845 FRAME: 0794

F060427000137

entitle	ote of the board of directors for ed to vote thereon at a meeting	of shareholders.		ا د
	ote of the board of directors fol outstanding shares.	llowed by the unanimous writte	en consent of the holders.	
Lad	1 e Zold	Vice President Ed	ward A. Friedland	
	(Signature)	(Nanje and	Capacity of Signer)	
	· ·			
		E OF AMENDMENT	, C	سے. سے
2 E	· ·	OF THE OF INCORPORATION	STATE OF NEV	NYO
2006 APR 20		OF	DEPARTMENT C	JF SI
2	Thomson Financial Inc. (Insert Name	of Domestic Corporation)	FILED APR 2 7 2	906
			IXIS Z	O
	Under Section 805 of	f the Business Corporation Law		
	Legal Dept., The Thoms	on Corporation	NEW	4
Filer's Nume	CALL AND AND AND STREET	HAN AANDANDETATE		'B
^	•			•
Address _	One Station Place		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address _	One Station Place	6902	CUSTOMER REF.	1
Address _ City, State and Zig	One Station Place Code Stamford, CT 0	6902	CUSTOMER REF. #	
Address _ City, State and Zig NOTE: This form under the law, Y	One Station Place Code Stamford, CT On In was prepared by the New York State Tou are not required to use this form	te Department of State. It does not co	ntain all optional provisions use forms available at legal	
Address _ City, State and Zig NOTE: This form under the law, Y stationery stores, The certificate m	One Station Place p Code Stamford, CT O	te Department of State. It does not co . You may draft your own form or s that all documents be prepared under	ntain all optional provisions use forms available at legal the guidance of an attorney.	
Address City, State and Zig NOTE: This form under the law, Y stationery stores, The certificate m it pplicable. Preoffice Use On	One Station Place Code Stamford, CT On the New York State of the New York State of the New York State of the Department of State recommendust be submitted with a \$60 filing fee	te Department of State. It does not co . You may draft your own form or s that all documents be prepared under	ntain all optional provisions use forms available at legal the guidance of an attorney.	
Address _ City, State and Zip NOTE: This form under the law, Y stationery stores, The certificate m in applicable.	One Station Place Code Stamford, CT On the New York State of the New York State of the New York State of the Department of State recommendust be submitted with a \$60 filing fee	te Department of State. It does not co . You may draft your own form or s that all documents be prepared under	ntain all optional provisions use forms available at legal the guidance of an attorney.	
Address City, State and Zig NOTE: This form under the law, Y stationery stores, The certificate m it pplicable. Paracoffice Use On	One Station Place Code Stamford, CT On the New York State of the New York State of the New York State of the Department of State recommendust be submitted with a \$60 filing fee	te Department of State. It does not co . You may draft your own form or s that all documents be prepared under	ntain all optional provisions use forms available at legal the guidance of an attorney.	
Address City, State and Zig NOTE: This form under the law, Y stationers the law, Y stationers the certificate m it policable. Para Office Use On	One Station Place Code Stamford, CT On the New York State of the New York State of the New York State of the Department of State recommendust be submitted with a \$60 filing fee	te Department of State. It does not co . You may draft your own form or s that all documents be prepared under	ntain all optional provisions use forms available at legal the guidance of an attorney.	***
Address	One Station Place Code Stamford, CT On the New York State of the New York State of the New York State of the Department of State recommendust be submitted with a \$60 filing fee	te Department of State. It does not co. You may draft your own form or is that all documents be prepared under, plus the required tax on shares pursu	ntain all optional provisions use forms available at legal the guidance of an attorney.	

PATENT

REEL: 029845 FRAME: 0795

RECORDED: 02/21/2013